DS30324 Rev. 7 - 2
2 of 3
DDTC (R2-ONLY SERIES) UA
© Diodes Incorporated
Electrical Characteristics   @TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Test Condition
Collector-Base Breakdown Voltage BVCBO 50 ⎯ ⎯ V IC = 50μA

C
T
Ordering Information (Note 4 & 5)
Device Packaging Shipping
DDTC114GUA-7-F SOT-323 3000/Tape & Reel
DDTC124GUA-7-F SOT-323 3000/Tape & Reel
DDTC144GUA-7-F SOT-323 3000/Tape & Reel
DDTC115GUA-7-F SOT-323 3000/Tape & Reel
Notes: 5.  For packaging details, go to our website at http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ap02007.pdf.
Marking Information
XXX YM
 XXX = Product Type Marking Code, See Table on Page 1